belfuse.com
date 06/02/2026
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  SWI45C-N │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current

• certified to UL 62368-1
• custom designs available
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
Reserved for Custom
Configurations
SWI45C - P - N X X - CXX
AC Input Type:
North America
Case color:
“blank” = black
W = white
USB type C cord:
“blank” = without DC cord
U = USB C to USB C (1 m length)
V = USB C to USB C (1.5 m length)
Note: The color of the DC cord matches the color of the product.
Output:
P = Five Outputs
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
belfuse.com
date 06/02/2026 │ page 2 of 4CUI Inc │ SERIES: SWI45C-N │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 90 100~240 264 Vac
frequency 47 50~60 63 Hz
current 1.0 A
leakage current 0.25 mA
no load power consumption at 230 Vac 0.1 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
load regulation 10% ~ 100% rated load ±5 %
line regulation ±10% of input voltage ±5 %
start-up time 100 ~ 240 Vac 3 s
rise time 10% ~ 90% of nominal voltage, full load 50 ms
hold-up time at 120 Vac/60 Hz, at full load 10 ms
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection
auto recovery, hicccup
5 Vdc output voltage
9 Vdc output voltage
12 Vdc output voltage
15 Vdc output voltage
20 Vdc output voltage
9.0
16.2
21.6
27.0
36.0
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
over current protection
auto recovery, hicccup
5 Vdc output voltage
9 Vdc output voltage
12 Vdc output voltage
15 Vdc output voltage
20 Vdc output voltage
3.2
3.2